Joseph W. Gunnell

(- 11 Jan 1889)

Gunnell. On January 11, 1889 at 7 o'clock a.m., Joseph W. Gunnell, the beloved husband of Fannie V. Gunnell, in the 46th year of his age.

Father, dear, Oh! how we miss you, One whom we all loved so well But you're passed all pain and suffering,

And with God in peace you'll dwell.

By His Children.

Funeral from his late residence, 1222 Sixth street southwest, on Sunday, January 13 at 3 o'clock p.m. Friends and relatives respectfully invited to attend.

The Evening Star, January 11, 1889

Death of Joseph W. Gunnell

Joseph W. Gunnell, an old resident of this city died this morning at 7 o'clock. He was a special officer for 12 years and was a member of the Growler's Lodge, No. 2. He was the son of the late Henry D. Gunnell.